On recommendation of the Audit Committee held on 
24.05.2022, the Board has approved the appointment and 
remuneration of Mr. Jayant Galande, Cost Accountant as 
Cost Auditor of the Company for the Financial Year ended 
31st March, 2022 at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees 
Seventy Five Thousand only) exclusive of applicable GST, 
travelling and out of pocket expenses for conducting the audit 
of the cost records of the Company. The remuneration of 
the Cost Auditor is required to be ratified subsequently in 
accordance to the provisions of the Act and the Rules by the

[...]

the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, on 
recommendations of Audit Committee, your Directors 
had appointed Mr. Jayant Galande Cost Auditor to audit 
the cost accounts of the Company for the Financial Year 
ending 31st March, 2022 at a remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- 
p.a. (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) plus applicable 
GST and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses etc. 
As required under the Act, the remuneration payable 
to the cost auditor is required to be placed before the 
members in a general meeting for their ratification.

iii) 	 Secretarial Audit